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Name

Job position
Education
2017

2013

2011

2005

Work

Miss Chadatan Osatis

Lecturer A-5 College of Population Studies, Chulalongkorn University

Degree

Ph.D. (Economics)

Master of Economics

University

Saitama University, Japan

Saitama University, Japan

Master of Arts in Economics (Labor and Human Chulalongkorn University

Resource Management)

Bachelor of Arts in Political Science (International

Relations, 1% class honor)

Place

Chulalongkorn University

Chulalongkorn University

Thammasat Business School

(Thailand)

Saitama University

Thai Students’ Association in

Japan (TSAJ)

Saitama University

Global Indian International

School (Thailand)

SCG Distribution PLC.
(Thailand)

Position

Lecturer A-5

College of Population Studies,

Post-Doc Fellowship ASEAN

StudiesCenter,

Lecturer, Thammasat Business

School (Thailand)

Ph.D. candidate and research

assistant

Head of Saitama, Thai
Students'

Scholarship graduate student

and research assistant

Home Schooling Teacher

Human Resource Officer,

Chulalongkorn University

Timeline

2019-present

2017-2018

2017-2018

2014-2017

2013-2014

2010-2013

2008-2009

2005-2008




Academic/Research

‘ N

1)

4)

6)

10)

Research Projects

Survey and projection of labor demand and
supply of the 10 target industries in Thailand
In-depth Research on Youth Not in
Employment, Education or Trainings (NEETS)
Rapid Assessment on Reskilling and Upskilling
Needs of Workers and Impact of Automation on
Workers in Thailand.

A survey to develop the vulnerability index for

elderly farmers in Thailand..

Business Adaptation and Human Development
in the Thai Next-Generation Automotive
Industry in a Period of Transition.

Regional Virtual Conference on Promoting
Decent Work for Older Persons for an Inclusive
Society: Strengthening A More Resilient and
Inclusive Society During and After the COVID-19
Pandemic.

Training project for data analysis of labor
demand and supply for the year 2021
Non-standard Employment in the Thai Private

Sector: Flexibility, Productivity and Protection

The Employment System and Capacity Building
for Future Work: A Case Study of Automotive
and Parts Industry in Thailand

Thai Automotive Industry Survey.

Scholarships/Funds

Labor Economics Division, Ministry of

Labor (Ongoing)
UNICEF

International Labour Organization.

Thai Gerontology Research and

Development Institute

Thailand Science Research and Innovation.

Ministry of Social Development and

Human Security.

Labor Economics Division, Ministry of
Labor
Foundation of Thai Gerontology Research

and Development institute (TGRI)

Centre for labour research, Chulalongkorn

University (CU-Collar)

IDE-JETRO.




11) Project to develop manpower supply and Labor Economics Division, Ministry of
demand database system to support target | gpor
industries

12) Public Innovation Project (2019) Office of the Public Sector Development

Commission (OPDC)

13) Regional Conference on Promoting Decent Work for Ministry of Social Development and

Older Persons in ASEAN + 3. Department of Older Human Security

Persons.

14) Population Development and Multi-Stage Life: A Thailand Science Research and Innovation

Systematic Research (Co-research in Economic (TSRI)

dimension)

Research Articles
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Academic work for social services
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