

## Profile :

<b>Name</b>	Miss Chadatan Osatis		
<b>Job position</b>	Lecturer A-5 College of Population Studies, Chulalongkorn University		
<b>Education</b>	<u>Degree</u>	<u>University</u>	
2017	Ph.D. (Economics)	Saitama University, Japan	
2013	Master of Economics	Saitama University, Japan	
2011	Master of Arts in Economics (Labor and Human Resource Management)	Chulalongkorn University	
2005	Bachelor of Arts in Political Science (International Relations, 1 <sup>st</sup> class honor)	Chulalongkorn University	
<b>Work</b>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Timeline</u>
	Chulalongkorn University	Lecturer A-5 College of Population Studies,	2019-present
	Chulalongkorn University	Post-Doc Fellowship ASEAN StudiesCenter,	2017-2018
	Thammasat Business School (Thailand)	Lecturer, Thammasat Business School (Thailand)	2017-2018
	Saitama University	Ph.D. candidate and research assistant	2014-2017
	Thai Students' Association in Japan (TSAJ)	Head of Saitama, Thai Students'	2013-2014
	Saitama University	Scholarship graduate student and research assistant	2010-2013
	Global Indian International School (Thailand)	Home Schooling Teacher	2008-2009
	SCG Distribution PLC. (Thailand)	Human Resource Officer,	2005-2008

## Academic/Research

### Research Projects

- 1) Survey and projection of labor demand and supply of the 10 target industries in Thailand
- 2) In-depth Research on Youth Not in Employment, Education or Trainings (NEETs)
- 3) Rapid Assessment on Reskilling and Upskilling Needs of Workers and Impact of Automation on Workers in Thailand.
- 4) A survey to develop the vulnerability index for elderly farmers in Thailand..
- 5) Business Adaptation and Human Development in the Thai Next-Generation Automotive Industry in a Period of Transition.
- 6) Regional Virtual Conference on Promoting Decent Work for Older Persons for an Inclusive Society: Strengthening A More Resilient and Inclusive Society During and After the COVID-19 Pandemic.
- 7) Training project for data analysis of labor demand and supply for the year 2021
- 8) Non-standard Employment in the Thai Private Sector: Flexibility, Productivity and Protection
- 9) The Employment System and Capacity Building for Future Work: A Case Study of Automotive and Parts Industry in Thailand
- 10) Thai Automotive Industry Survey.

### Scholarships/Funds

- Labor Economics Division, Ministry of Labor (Ongoing)
- UNICEF
- International Labour Organization.
- Thai Gerontology Research and Development Institute
- Thailand Science Research and Innovation.
- Ministry of Social Development and Human Security.
- Labor Economics Division, Ministry of Labor
- Foundation of Thai Gerontology Research and Development institute (TGRI)
- Centre for labour research, Chulalongkorn University (CU-Collar)
- IDE-JETRO.

- |   |   |
|---|---|
| 11) Project to develop manpower supply and demand database system to support target industries                | Labor Economics Division, Ministry of Labor               |
| 12) Public Innovation Project (2019)  | Office of the Public Sector Development Commission (OPDC) |
| 13) Regional Conference on Promoting Decent Work for Older Persons in ASEAN + 3. Department of Older Persons. | Ministry of Social Development and Human Security         |
| 14) Population Development and Multi-Stage Life: A Systematic Research (Co-research in Economic dimension)    | Thailand Science Research and Innovation (TSRI)           |

#### Research Articles

1. ชลธิชา อัศวินรัตน์, ชฎาธาร โฆษีศ (2567). *ผลิดภาพการทำงานของผู้สูงอายุในภาคบริการของบริษัทเอกชนไทย*. วารสารศรีนครินทร์วิโรฒวิจัยและพัฒนา (สาขามนุษยศาสตร์และสังคมศาสตร์) , 16(31), หน้า-. ISSN:2730-2261
  2. Osatis C. and Asavanirandom C. (2022). *An Exploring Human Resource Development in Small and Medium Enterprises in Response to Electric Vehicle Industry Development*. World Electr. Veh. J. 2022, 13, 98. <https://doi.org/10.3390/wevj13060098>
  3. Bhula-or R., Chimmamee M., & Osatis C. (2022). *Migration of older persons seeking care in Thailand*. Journal of Social Issues, 1–22. <https://doi.org/10.1111/josi.12499>
  4. Natthaphat Kanjanaratana and Chadatan Osatis (2021). *Factors affecting satisfaction and confidence level in workplace environments as physical distancing practices promoted during the COVID- 19 pandemic: The Bangkok Social Security Office Area 9*. Journal of Demography, Volume 37 Number 2 June 2021 38. DOI: 10.14456/jod.2021.6
  5. Saowanee Chanthapong and Chadatan Osatis. ( 2 020). *Counteract Crisis in the Thai automotive by upgrading labor skills*. Bangkok Biz News 20 September 2020. (In Thai) <https://www.bangkokbiznews.com/business/898641> (In Thai)
-

6. Supisarn Bhakdinarinath and Chadatan Osatis. (2018). *Model of Social Management Innovation: The Empirical Case Study of Ratchaprasong District in Thailand*. Proceedings 2018 The 5<sup>th</sup> International Conference on Business and Industrial Research (ICBIR), Bangkok Thailand. DOI: 10.1109/ICBIR.2018.8391229
7. Supisarn Bhakdinarinath and Chadatan Osatis. (2018). *Model of Social Management Innovation and Thailand 4.0 Policy*. Journal of the Association of Researchers. 2018. Vol. 23 No. 1 January-April 2018. (TCI 1)(In Thai)
8. Supisarn Bhakdinarinath and Chadatan Osatis (2017). *The Past and Crime Suppression. & Prevention*. Journal of Justice. 2017. Vol. 10, No. 3 September-December 2017. (TCI 2)(In Thai)
9. Chadatan Osatis. (2016). *Industrial Organization and Inter-Corporate Relationship: Telecommunications Industry in Thailand*. Journal of Economics, Saitama University Vol.13, No.24.

#### **Academic work for social services**

1. Bangkok Post. 2019. *Tackling online gender bias: A recent project by UNESCO aims to give prominent women the recognition they deserve*.  
<https://www.bangkokpost.com/lifestyle/social-and-lifestyle/1658392/tackling-online-gender-bias>
  2. UNESCO. 2019. *Raising the visibility of women in the digital space*.  
<https://bangkok.unesco.org/content/raising-visibility-women-digital-space>
-